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GRAIN MilLING STATISTICS 

June 1973 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for June 1973 amounted to 3,000,000 hundredweight, representing a decrease of 
10 % below the May 1973 output of 3,317,000 hundredweight, 9 % less than the June 1972 total of 3,312,000 hundredweight 
and 7 % below the ten-year (1963-72) average production for the month of June of 3,209,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter 
wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 272,000 hundredweight compared with 297,000 
hundredweight in June 1972. Production of wheat flour during eleven months of the current crop year amounted to 34,902,000 
hundredweight, 3 % lower than the 36,013,000 hundredweight produced during the same period of the 197 1-72 crop year, and 
5 % less than the ten-year average for the same period. 

Mill operations during June 1973 averaged 70.8 % of capacity when computed on a 26-day working period in the month 
and a daily capacity of 163,000 hundredweight. Mills reporting for May 1973 operated at 77.4 % of their combined rated 
capacity for the same number of days. 

Wheat milled for flour in June 1973 amounted to 6,773,000 bushels, 10 % less than the 7,500,000 bushels milled in May 
1973 and 9 % less than the 7,416,000 bushels milled in June a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current month's 
milled wheat amounted to 464,000 bushels compared with 630,000 bushels of this type for June 1972. Total wheat milled for 
flour during the August-June period of the current crop year amounted to 79,888,000 bushels, 2 % below the 81,215,000 bush-
els milled in the same period of the preceding crop year. 

Milifeed production for June 1973 amounted to 52,000 tons relatively unchanged from the 53,000 tons produced in the 
same month last year. Total millfeed production for the eleven months of the 1972-73 crop year amounted to 595,000 tons, I % 
below the 602,000 tons produced in the corresponding period of the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour exports for the month of May 1973 amounted to 804,000 
hundredweight, 21 % greater than the 663,000 hundredweight exported during April 1973 but 4 % less than the adjusted May 
1972 exports of 833,000 hundredweight. Total shipments during the first ten months of the 1972-73 crop year amounted to 
8,407,000 hundredweight, 6 % below the 8,965,000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time lag in reporting 
returns) exported in the same period of the preceding crop year. 
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WHEAT 

The following table shows the amount of wheat milled in Canadian mills for the mcnth of 
June 1973, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last year and 
stocks on hand June 30, 1973: 

	

Quantities milled 	Stocks on hand 
Wheat  

	

Totals 	Totals 	 Totals 
Eastern Western 	June 	June 	Eastern Western 	June 
division division 	1973 	1972 	division division 30, 1973 

000 bushels 

Canadian Western Red Spring 
Wheat ...................... 3,708 1,801 5,510 6,066 1,323 546 1,869 

Alberta Winter Wheat 	........ 105 13 117 - (1) (1) 107 
Alberta Soft White Spring 142 67 209 - (1) (1) 146 
Durum 	Wheat 	................. (1) (1) 463 552 (1) (1) 331 
Other 	Wheat 	... 	............. - - - - - - - 

Ontario grown Winter Wheat . 464 - 464 630 969 - 969 
Ontario grown Spring Wheat - - - - - - - 

Quebec grown Winter Wheat - - - - - - - 

Quebec grown Spring Wheat N.A. - N.A. - N.A. - N.A. 
All 	other 	Wheat 	............. - - 169 - - - 

Tottli, wh..t .............(1) 	(1) 	6,773 	7,116 	(1) 	(1) 	3,417 

'8reakdown not available. 
N.A. - not available 
Note: Components in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 

MILL INGS 

The following table shows the production from wheat and coarse grains milled in Canadian 
mills for the month of June 1973, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same 
month last year and stocks on hand June 30, 1973: 

Product 

Production from millings 

Totals 	Totals 
Eastern 	Western 	June 	June 
division division 	1973 	1972 

Stocks 
on hand 

June 
30, 1973 

Wheat flour 
'000 	cwt. 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including Semolina 	. 244 186 429 436 
Spring 	No. 	2 	Patent 	............................ 779 340 1,119 1,235 
Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers or export See 

patent) 	...................................... 507 196 703 823 table 
Whole 	wheat 	and 	graham 	flour 	................... 31 24 55 59 page 
Ontario 	winter 	wheat 	flour 	..................... 272 - 272 297 3 
Durum 	Semolina 	and 	flour 	....................... 191 17 208 243 
Lower 	grades 	of 	flour 	.......................... l$5 56 100 132 
All 	other 	wheat 	flour 	.......................... 72 42 114 86 

Totals, 	flour 	................................ 2,140 860 3,000 3.312 

Sundry cereals 
'000 	lbs. 

Oatmeal 	........................................ I 1 N.A. 1,383 453 
Rolled 	oats 	.................................... I 1 3,011 2,699 1,627 
Pot 	and 	pearl 	barley 	........................... . 1  186 162 334 
Rye, 	flour 	and 	meal 	............................ I I 1,655 1,768 778 

Millfeeds 
'000 tons 

Totals 	....................................... 39 13 52 53 7 

1 8reakdown not available. 
N.A. 	- not available 
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MILL OWNED FLOUR STOCKS 

Eastern division 	Western division 

At offsite 	At offsite 
positions, 	positions, 

Grade of flour 	At 	in transit 	At 	in transit 	Totals 
mills 	and on 	Totals mills 	and on 	Totals 	east 

consignment 	consignment 	and 
east of the 	lakehead 	west 
lakehead 	and west 

'000 cut. 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina 	.......................... 139 27 166 145 35 180 346 

Spring 	No. 	2 	Patent 	................. 157 40 197 66 63 128 325 
Spring No. 	3. 	Patent 	(Strong bakers 

or 	export 	patent) 	................. 31 141 172 1 
' 6 178 

Whole wheat 	and graham flour 	........ 15 5 20 15 13 28 48 
Ontario winter 	wheat 	flour 	.......... 84 14 98 - - - 98 
Lower 	grades 	of 	flour 	............... 19 1 20 16 2 18 38 
All 	other 	wheat 	flour 	............... 13 6 19 24 17 41 60 
Durum Semolina 	and 	flour 	............ I I  24 1 I 6 30 

Totals 	........................... I  715 1 l  407 1,123 

'Breakdown not available. 

SUMMARY OF KILLINGS 

S 
The following table summarizes the milling of wheat and coarse grains for human consumption 

for the first eleven months of the crop year 1972-73, with comparative figures for 1971-72: 

Month Wheat for Oats Barley Rye 
flour 

'000 bushels 

August 	1972 	.......................................... 7,516 322 21 36 

September 	............ . ............................... 7,590 322 12 

October 	.............................................. 8,232 465 16 38 

November 	............................................. 7,497 453 19 32 

December............................................. 5,854 354 13 39 

January 	1973 	......................................... 7,414 478 15 37 

February............................................. 6.649 446 10 33 

March................................................ 7,676 320 10 39 

April................................................ 6,544 229 5 31 

May.................................................. 7,500 201 16 38 

June 	................................................. 7,416 232 11 43 

	

Totals ............................................ 79,888 	3,824 	146 	*11 

	

Totals, last year ............................... 81,215 	4,095 	119 	421 

S 
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SUMMARY OF MILL PRODUCTION AND WHEAT FLOUR EXPORTS 

The following table sunmarizes the production of wheat flour, 	oatmeal, rolled oats and 
millfeeds for the first eleven months of the crop year 	1972-73, including, percentage of operation 
and wheat flour exports, 	with comparative figures for 	1971-72: 

Wheat flour 
Month Polled Wheat 

Oatmeal oats Milifeeds flour 
% of exports 

operation Quantity 

'000 cwt. '000 pounds '000 tons 000 cwt. 

August 	1972 	......................... 75.9 3,306 585 3,863 56 1,157 

September 	........................... 81.1 3,316 954 4,885 57 973 

October 	............................. 88.6 3,631 1.460 4,383 63 740 

November 	............................ 77.2 3,294 1,077 5,241 56 745 

December 	............................ 62.9 2,577 969 3,909 44 905 

January 	1973 	........................ 76.4 3,252 896 6,077 54 521 

February 	............................ 74.4 2,924 870 14,753 449 988 

March 76.5 3,395 N.A. 3,527 58 913 Is ............................... 

April 	............................... 73.4 2,890 867 2,493 50 663 

May 	................................. 77.4 3,317 N.A. 3,093 55 804 

June 	................................ 70.8 3,000 N.A. 3,011 52 N.A. 

Totals 	............................ - 34,902 10,675 45,234 595 N.A. 

Totals, 	last 	year 	................. - 36,013 32.326 49,690 602 N.A. 

N.A. Not available. 

I 
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Custoas Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of 
1971-72 and 	1972-73 

Consignment 

S May August - May 

Destination 
19721 19732 1971-72' 1972_732 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 
EEC: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - - 415 115 
Britain 7  7,105 - 169,036 
Germany, 	West 	.................. - - 1,158 1,382 
Ireland 3 	....................... - - - 784 
Netherlands 	..................... 20 - 20 - 

Sub-totals 	.................. 20 7,105 1,593 171,317 

Other Western Europe 
Britain 3 	........................ '12,803 - 594,278 337,775 
Denmark 	......................... - - - 110 
Gibraltar 	....................... - 2,296 1.505 
Greece 	.......................... - 3,306 18,052 25,540 
Iceland 	......................... - - 15,843 3,139 
Ireland 3 	........................ - - 1,568 784 
Norway 	.......................... - - 50 100 
Portugal 	........................ 800 1,600 15,117 13,850 

Sub-totals 	.................... 43,603 4,906 647,204 382,803 

Totals 	...................... '13,623 12,011 648,797 554,120 

S Africa 
Algeria 	......................... - - 244,478 - 

Cameroon 	........................ - - 51,270 - 

Dahomey 	......................... 1,000 - 12,600 8,039 
French 	Africa, 	n.e.s ............ 20,772 - 178,009 45,196 
Gambia, 	The 	..................... 3,000 - 18,500 14,075 
Ghana 	........................... - - 368 - 

Guinea 	.......................... 25 - 22,983 2,914 
Ivory 	Coast 	..................... 1,700 - 8,800 4,654 
Liberia 	......................... 6,079 - 81,014 70,341 
Kalawi 	.......................... 990 1,492 11,985 5,415 
Mozambique 	...................... 1.1118 - 7,462 4,911 
Nigeria 	......................... - - 4.324 - 

Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s 3,724 4,138 48,153 63,446 
Sierra 	Leone 	.................... 171 - 2,147 2,854 
Somalia 	......................... - - 24,002 51,466 
Sudan 	...........................  28,660 7.444 116,844 
Tanzania 	........................ - - 700 200 
Togo 	............................ 11,650 - 53,665 52,681 
U.A.R . 	.......................... 53,131 - 789,125 486,822 
Zaire 	........................... 7,238 2,015 20,838 11,3110 

Totals 	........................ 110,898 36,305 1,587,867 941,198 

kite 
Afghanistan 	..................... - - 1,080 1120 
Bahrain 	......................... - - 87 32 
Burma 	........................... - - - 149,881 
Cyprus 	.......................... - - 10,425 531 
Emirates, 	U.U.A . 	 ................ - - 1,952 3,501 
Hong 	Kong 	....................... 2,400 6,250 73,150 63.737 

See 	footnote(s) 	at end of 	table. 
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Custo.s Exports of Wheat Flour by 
1971-72 and 1972-73 - 

Countries of 
concluded 

Consignant 

May August - May 	I 
Destination 

19721 19131 1971_72 1  1972-73 

hundredweight 

Asia - concluded 
Iran 	............................ 407 - 2,020 856 
Japan 	........................... - 695 3,770 4,661 
Jordan 	.......................... 55 - 193 25,418 
Lebanon 	......................... 750 38,001 48,851 64,461 
People's Democratic 
Republic of Yemen - - 2,006 28,659 
Philippines 	..................... - - - 4,387 
Qatar 	........................... 75 48 6414 242 
Saudi 	Arabia 	.................... 10,000 - 84,833 49,929 
Singapore 	....................... - - 2,000 2,000 
Sri-Lanka 	....................... - 48,751 655,039 834,972 
Syria 	........................... - 29,142 - 

Taiwan 	.......................... - - - 27 
Thailand 	........................ 2,850 3,500 34,844 33,775 

Totals 	........................ 16,537 97,245 950,036 1,267,489 

Oceania 
Australia 	....................... t40 - 40 784 
British Oceania, 	n.s.a - 200 200 1,200 
Fiji 	............................  300 600 800 
United States Oceania - 315 325 765 

Totals 	........................ 40 815 1,165 3,549 

Western Hemisphere 
Bahamas 	......................... 8,347 6,231 74,291 73,922 
Barbados 	........................ 16,636 20.81 14 121,366 143,602 
Bermuda 	......................... 3,316 3.810 44,805 50,141 
British Honduras - - 13, 1438 8,924 
Cuba 4 	........................... 569,821 478,151 4,919,182 4,5 118,129 
Dominican Republic - - 2,048 70,422 
French West Indies 1187 500 1,354 1,223 
Guyana 	.......................... 1,235 1,200 6,382 8,241 
Haiti 	........................... - 42,400 - 135,130 
Honduras 	........................ 895 - 2,342 2,052 
Jamaica 	......................... 500 28,790 43,860 64,181 
Leeward and Windward Islands 	. . . 22.079 41,555 286,607 285,854 
Netherlands Antilles 3,132 738 22,347 10,562 
Panama 	.......................... 1147 - 294 - 

St. Pierre and Miguelon 1,290 660 10,357 9,684 
Surinam 	......................... 1,728 - 10,056 9,766 
Trinidad 	and 	Tobago 	............. 25,228 32,130 204,326 201,103 
Venezuela 	....................... 51 - 183 160 
United 	States 	................... 7,050 tlOO 13,490 17,352 

Totals 	........................ 661,942 657,379 5,776,728 5,640,448 

Totals, all countries 833,040 803,755 8,964,593 8,406,804 

TAdjust5d to remove effect of time lag. 
2 Prel iminary. 
Commencing January 1, 1973 Britain and Ireland became members of the European Economic Community. 

4 Source - Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.s.a. Not elsewhere specified. 
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Customs Exports of Iran, Shorts and Middlings by 
Countries of Consignment 1971-72 and 1972-73 

S May August - 	 May 

De5tinatiofl 
1972 1973 1971-72 1972-73 

hundredweight 

W.st.rn Europe 
EEC: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - - - 242,960 
Netherlands 	.................... 155.792 307,764 418,641 1.472,097 

Sub-totals 	................... 155,792 307.764 418,641 1,715,057 

Other Western Europe: 
Britain 	........................ - - 26,993 70,462 
Greece .........................  - 100 - 

Sub-totals 	................... - - 27,093 70,462 

Totals 	..................... 155,792 307.764 *45,73* 1,785.519 

Africa 
South 	Africa 	..................... - - 22 - 

Total ..........................  - 22 - 

S 
Asia 

Japan 	............................ 10,472 41,887 1,244,837 407,192 

Totals 	......................... 10,472 *1,887 1.244,837 407,192 

W.stern Hemisphere 
Barbados 	......................... - 150 1,176 945 
Bermuda 	.......................... 66 280 676 1,240 
Guyana 	........................... - - 50 160 
Haiti 	............................ - - 23 - 

Jamaica 	.......................... 300 150 1,256 470 
Leeward and Windward Islands - - 100 478 
Netherlands Antilles - - 36 - 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - - 80 - 

United 	StateS 	.................... 231,777 172,618 2,320,103 2,040,584 

Totals 	......................... 232,143 173,198 2,323,500 2,043,877 

Totals 	all countries 398,407 522,849 4,014,093 4,236,588 
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Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment 
1971-72 and 1972-73 

May 	 August - May 

Destination 

	

1972 	1973 	1971-72 	1972-73 

hundredweight 

Western Europe 

Belgium and Luxembourg 	- 	- 	24 	24 

Germany, West .................... 	- 	145 	68 

Totals ......................... 	- 	169 	92 

At r ica 

Liberia.......................... - 	- 	- 

Total .......................... - 

Asia 

Malaysia......................... 

Thailand......................... 

Totals ......................... 

- 	- 	- 	16 

- 	- 	15 	16 

Western H.aisph.re  

Bahamas .......................... 

Barbados ......................... 

Bermuda .......................... 

Dominican Republic ............... 

Haiti............................ 

Leeward and Windward Islands ..... 

St. Pierre and Miquelon .......... 

Trinidad and Tobago .............. 

United States .................... 

Totals......................... 

Totals all countriss ........ 

41 	194 	174 

- 	- 	966 	137 

- 	6 	202 	358 

- 	- 	600 	- 

- 	- 	15 	- 

11 	111 	1,325 	1,051 

- 	- 	29 	15 

- 	- 	- 	19 

- 	1,809 	800 	2,542 

11 	1,967 	1,131 	1,296 

11 	1.967 	1,315 	1,105 
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